505201002 11/21/2018

EPAS ID: PAT5247770

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK HOULE	11/12/2018
ROBERT GRIFFIN	11/12/2018
NORMAN BOULARD	11/21/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIDESHIFT INC.	
Street Address:	ess: 130 INDUSTRIAL AVE., UNIT 303	
City:	CARLETON PLACE, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K7C 3T2	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15559293

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: SALIWANCHIK, LLOYD & EISENSCHENK

Address Line 1: P.O.BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MBM.127X
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LOUIS C. FRANK
SIGNATURE:	/LOUIS C. FRANK/
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=MBM127X-Exe-Assignment#page1.tif source=MBM127X-Exe-Assignment#page2.tif source=MBM127X-Exe-Assignment#page3.tif source=MBM127X-Exe-Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 505201002 REEL: 047560 FRAME: 0282

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in IMPROVED MOUNTING AND ACTUATION DEVICE, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed September 18, 2017, as Serial No. 15/559,293.

WHEREAS, SIDESHIFT INC., having a place of business at 130 Industrial Ave., Unit 303, Carleton Place, Ontario, Canada K7C 3T2, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said SIDESHIFT INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I/we hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to SIDESHIFT INC., as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said SIDESHIFT INC., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I/we agree that I/we will communicate to said SIDESHIFT INC., or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said SIDESHIFT INC.; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said SIDESHIFT INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

 ${\bf J.MBM327X3DocumentsSideShifting Assignment dockh}$

Page 1 of 4 pages

Docket No. MBM.127X

	Sign	360
		Mark Houle
	Address:	130 Industrial Ave., Unit 303
		Carleton Place, Ontario, Canada K7C 3T2
	STATE	MENT BY WITNESS
	2.380011K14ST	17. Andrew 2. S. S. Barrier 18. B.
I, _	7.30	, whose full post off
and done of the	(name of wi	
address is	<u> </u>	
		CE, OH, CANADA
	(ad	dress of witness)
hereby decl	are that I was personally presen	at and did see the above-named person, personally kno
	1000 S.A. 12 A	ment, duly sign and execute the same.
to me to be	the person named in the assign	mem, any sign and excente the same.
to me to be	the person named in the assigr	anem, duty sign and execute the same.
to me to be		inicin, duty sign and execute the same.
to me to be		inicin, duty sign and execute the same.
to me to be	the person named in the assign	(signature of witness)

Sign	
& **g*;*g*	Robert Griffin
Address:	130 Industrial Ave., Unit 303
	Carleton Place, Ontario, Canada K7C 3T2
STATEN	MENT BY WITNESS
I, MARK HULE	whose full post office
1, MARK HOLE (name of wit address is プタップアステクと)	tness) ルモ
CARLEGON PLACE	ON, CANASA.
	dress of witness)
(adc	areas or with asy
	and the second s
hereby declare that I was personally present	t and did see the above-named person, personally known
nereby declare that I was personally present	t and did see the above-named person, personally know
	t and did see the above-named person, personally know
hereby declare that I was personally present	t and did see the above-named person, personally known

JUMBNO 177X DOCUMENT SIDESHIPTING ASSESSMENT DOCAR

Page 3 of 4 pages

Docket No. MBM.127X

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have bereunto set my hand thisday of
Signed Signed Norman Boulard Address: 7416 Apple Mill Drive Louisville, KY 40228
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, Red Mare Hode , whose full post office
(name of witness) address is 2255 1074 1164 150 Carle for Hace ONT
<u> </u>
(address of witness)
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above-named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
Date: 1/2/21/18
(signature of witness)

PAREMIXING COMPRESSIONS HIPTING ASSISTMENT LXXXIA

RECORDED: 11/21/2018

Page 4 of 4 pages

PATENT REEL: 047560 FRAME: 0286